Name

HARDEL, JEFFREY
BUCHBERGER, GARY
GROAT, MARYANNE
WADINSKI, JAMES
MARQUARDT, BRADLEY
JACOBSON, ANNE
KRUEGER, MARK
BEULA, DOUGLAS
HILTS, BRYAN
WESOLOWSKI, ALLEN
SEUBERT, GREG
GIESE, NANETTE
SKARE, DONALD
WERTH, ANN

GAULT, EDWARD
PANKOW, MARK
DUNBAR, CRAIG
KOLB, WILLIAM
RENTMEESTER, PHILIP
BOERS, RICHARD

Wausau Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Title

POLICE CHIEF

FIRE CHIEF

FINANCE DIRECTOR

POLICE LIEUTENANT

DIR OF ADMIN-PW & UTILITIES
CITY ATTORNEY

BATTALION CHIEF

BATTALION CHIEF

DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF

PROJECT MANAGER

TRANSIT DIRECTOR

CITY ASSESSOR

PUBLIC WORKS SUPERINTENDENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE DETECTIVE/LIEUTENANT
POLICE DETECTIVE/LIEUTENANT
DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF

WATER OPER SUPERINTENDENT

HAGENBUCHER, GREGOR POLICE CAPTAIN

DACHEL, DWAYNE
PETERSON, THOMAS
HEINDEL, LUKE
JUEDES, MICHAEL
TIPPLE, JAMES
CZARAPATA, PAUL

MOHELNITZKY, RICHARD

DESANTIS, DAVID
BARNES, MATTHEW
BUREK, PETER
HANSON, MARK
ANDRINGA, ROBERT
KOSS, ILA

WHALEN, RICHARD
BLIVEN, BENJAMIN
KING, MITCHEL
OLSON, BRENT
ERICKSON, DAVID
FLORY, DOUGLAS
SANFT, DAVID
BUCKNER, CORD
HUEMPFNER JR, DAVID
YEAGER, RAYMOND
ANTOLIK, ALLAN
KURTZHALS, MARK
PISKOTY, PAUL
RIEL, KURT

NOEL, BETTY

KLEIN, MARK

POLICE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER IV

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

MAYOR

BATTALION CHIEF

PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR

FIRE MARSHAL

POLICE LIEUTENANT

TRANSIT OPERATIONS MANAGER
Fleet & Facilities Mng

PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR
HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC/INTERIM
ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR
POLICE LIEUTENANT

FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR
POLICE OFFICER Il

WASTEWATER SUPERINTENDENT
FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR

FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR
DETECTIVE IV

CITY SURVEYOR/CHIEF ENG TECHN
FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR

FIRE LIEUT 10YR W/ADDL

POLICE OFFICER IV

POLICE OFFICER IV
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%
PUBLIC HOUSING MANAGER
POLICE OFFICER IV

1. Assumes retirement at age 65 after 38 years work.

2. Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.
3. Assumes COLA of 2%/yr

4. Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments

Gross Wages
$107,247
$105,899
$104,824
$98,519
$97,122
$94,128
$89,177
$88,406
$88,231
$86,956
$86,956
$86,956
$85,230
$85,143
$85,039
$84,865
$83,934
$83,871
$83,821
$83,473
$81,200
$81,200
$81,174
$80,583
$79,729
$79,051
$75,839
$74,909
$74,175
$73,565
$73,555
$73,513
$73,313
$73,263
$73,016
$72,375
$71,617
$70,842
$70,685
$70,358
$70,342
$69,655
$69,526
$69,476
$69,428
$69,379
$69,042
$68,671
$68,609
$68,444

Est. Annual

Pension
$68,638
$67,776
$67,088
$63,052
$62,158
$60,242
$57,073
$56,580
$56,468
$55,652
$55,652
$55,652
$54,547
$54,491
$54,425
$54,313
$53,718
$53,677
$53,646
$53,423
$51,968
$51,968
$51,951
$51,573
$51,027
$50,593
$48,537
$47,942
$47,472
$47,082
$47,075
$47,049
$46,920
$46,888
$46,730
$46,320
$45,835
$45,339
$45,239
$45,029
$45,019
$44,579
$44,497
$44,465
$44,434
$44,402
$44,187
$43,949
$43,910
$43,804

Estimated SS

at 62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$1,853,229
$1,829,941
$1,811,365
$1,702,412
$1,678,272
$1,626,538
$1,540,970
$1,527,655
$1,524,632
$1,502,596
$1,502,596
$1,502,596
$1,472,771
$1,471,266
$1,469,476
$1,466,462
$1,450,381
$1,449,291
$1,448,431
$1,442,417
$1,403,133
$1,403,133
$1,402,682
$1,392,477
$1,377,724
$1,366,000
$1,310,491
$1,294,433
$1,281,736
$1,271,208
$1,271,032
$1,270,310
$1,266,843
$1,265,978
$1,261,713
$1,250,636
$1,237,541
$1,224,158
$1,221,444
$1,215,789
$1,215,515
$1,203,640
$1,201,409
$1,200,543
$1,199,716
$1,198,862
$1,193,054
$1,186,627
$1,185,563
$1,182,707
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Name

PAULS, NATHAN
BAHR, STEVEN
HINES, THOMAS
OLSON Jr, WALLACE
KAINZ, CHRISTOPHER
MOUCHA, PATRICK
RESCH, WILLIAM
STROUF, JEFFERY
YANG, PAO
TAUTGES, THEODORE
POOCH, THOMAS
GIPP, THOMAS
KOPP, JEREMY
JORDAN, DAVID
CLARK, RENEE
GEHIN, SEAN
HANKE, THOMAS
CORTRIGHT, KEITH
TAUTGES, MARK
RENNIE, LISA
SCHMIDT, BARBARA
KERNTOP, DANIEL
LECH, GARY
FAEHLING, MICHAEL
ROBERS, STEVEN
HABECK, SCOTT
UMLAUF, ROY
FRITSCH, SHAWN
STROBACH, JEFFREY
HOLZ, JENNIFER
HICKS, KEVIN
MARKS, MARLON
LANDRETTI, DAVID
CORNELL, KEVIN
WESSLING, HEATHER
TULISAARI, MICHAEL
JURASIN, JOHN
BARBER, CHRISTOPHER
ADRIAN, ANDREW
STAHL, BRIAN
KRUZAN, KRAIG
HECKENDORF, GARTH
PAULS, MELINDA
REETZ, CLARK
PRAUSA, HYDEN
PILSNER, MAUREEN
LUDWIG, BRAD
EBERLE, CHAD
SKIDMORE, GUY
GEHRING, NICHOLAS

Title

DETECTIVE IV

FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR

POLICE OFFICER IV

FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR
ENGINEER- 10TH YR

FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR
ENGINEER- 10 YR W/ADDL 2%
ENGINEER- 10TH YR

POLICE OFFICER IV

ENGINEER- 10 YR W/ADDL 2%

FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR
ENGINEER- 10TH YR

FIRE LIEUT - INSPECTING 7TH YR
CANINE ASSISTED POLICE OFFICER
TRANSIT OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR
PROJECT ENGINEER |
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%
ENGINEER- 10 YR W/ADDL 2%
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%
POLICE OFFICER IV

FINANCIAL SYSTEM ANALYST

GIS ANALYST

ENGINEER- 10TH YR
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%
SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER

SPEC INV UNIT OFFICER

DETECTIVE IV

DETECTIVE IV

MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR - 16TH YR
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 5 YR 7%
CANINE ASSISTED POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER IV

ASST COMM DEVELPM DIRECTOR
ENGINEER- 10TH YR

POLICE OFFICER IV

ENGINEER- 10TH YR
ENGINEER-10TH YR
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 7 YR 7%
TRANSIT MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
POLICE OFFICER IV

MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR - 16TH YR
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 5 YR 7%
SAFETY OFFICER IV
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 7 YR 7%
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%
FIREFIGHTER - 10TH YR RATE
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 5 YR 7%

Gross Wages
$68,329
$68,251
$68,190
$68,121
$67,943
$67,490
$67,455
$67,452
$67,437
$67,360
$67,275
$67,115
$66,962
$66,659
$66,560
$66,501
$66,490
$66,412
$66,299
$66,235
$66,156
$66,018
$65,963
$65,955
$65,681
$65,495
$65,254
$64,792
$64,728
$64,524
$64,032
$63,919
$63,827
$63,636
$63,585
$63,585
$63,397
$63,315
$63,254
$62,858
$62,745
$62,574
$62,494
$62,390
$62,323
$62,275
$62,251
$62,221
$62,028
$61,978

Est. Annual
Pension
$43,730
$43,681
$43,641
$43,598
$43,483
$43,194
$43,171
$43,170
$43,160
$43,110
$43,056
$42,954
$42,856
$42,662
$42,598
$42,560
$42,554
$42,504
$42,431
$42,391
$42,340
$42,251
$42,216
$42,211
$42,036
$41,917
$41,763
$41,467
$41,426
$41,295
$40,981
$40,908
$40,849
$40,727
$40,695
$40,695
$40,574
$40,522
$40,483
$40,229
$40,157
$40,047
$39,996
$39,930
$39,887
$39,856
$39,841
$39,822
$39,698
$39,666

Estimated
SS at 62
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$1,180,718
$1,179,385
$1,178,319
$1,177,134
$1,174,051
$1,166,227
$1,165,627
$1,165,578
$1,165,308
$1,163,976
$1,162,506
$1,159,746
$1,157,111
$1,151,864
$1,150,157
$1,149,133
$1,148,948
$1,147,605
$1,145,646
$1,144,546
$1,143,176
$1,140,787
$1,139,844
$1,139,695
$1,134,971
$1,131,747
$1,127,590
$1,119,609
$1,118,504
$1,114,973
$1,106,478
$1,104,522
$1,102,927
$1,099,629
$1,098,756
$1,098,754
$1,095,493
$1,094,081
$1,093,036
$1,086,194
$1,084,232
$1,081,277
$1,079,904
$1,078,106
$1,076,944
$1,076,105
$1,075,699
$1,075,185
$1,071,844
$1,070,979



