Wausau Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

			Est. Annual	Estimated SS	Est. Lifetime				Est. Annual	Estimated	Est. Lifetime
Name	Title	Gross Wages	Pension	at 62	Pension Payout	Name	Title	Gross Wages	Pension	SS at 62	Pension Payout
	POLICE CHIEF	\$107,247	\$68,638	\$22,000	\$1,853,229	PAULS, NATHAN	DETECTIVE IV	\$68,329	\$43,730	\$20,000	\$1,180,718
	FIRE CHIEF	\$105,899	\$67,776	\$22,000	\$1,829,941	BAHR, STEVEN	FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR	\$68,251	\$43,681	\$20,000	\$1,179,385
,	FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$104,824	\$67,088	\$22,000	\$1,811,365	HINES, THOMAS	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$68,190	\$43,641	\$20,000	\$1,178,319
	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$98,519	\$63,052	\$21,000	\$1,702,412	OLSON Jr, WALLACE	FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR	\$68,121	\$43,598	\$20,000	\$1,177,134
	DIR OF ADMIN-PW & UTILITIES	\$97,122	\$62,158	\$21,000	\$1,678,272	KAINZ, CHRISTOPHER	ENGINEER- 10TH YR	\$67,943	\$43,483	\$20,000	\$1,174,051
· ·	CITY ATTORNEY	\$94,128	\$60,242	\$21,000	\$1,626,538	MOUCHA, PATRICK	FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR	\$67,490	\$43,194	\$20,000	\$1,166,227
KRUEGER, MARK	BATTALION CHIEF	\$89,177	\$57,073	\$21,000	\$1,540,970	RESCH, WILLIAM	ENGINEER- 10 YR W/ADDL 2%	\$67,455	\$43,171	\$20,000	\$1,165,627
·	BATTALION CHIEF	\$88,406	\$56,580	\$21,000	\$1,527,655	STROUF, JEFFERY	ENGINEER- 10TH YR	\$67,452	\$43,170	\$20,000	\$1,165,578
	DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF	\$88,231	\$56,468	\$21,000	\$1,524,632	YANG, PAO	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$67,437	\$43,160	\$20,000	\$1,165,308
	PROJECT MANAGER	\$86,956	\$55,652	\$21,000	\$1,502,596	TAUTGES, THEODORE	ENGINEER- 10 YR W/ADDL 2%	\$67,360	\$43,110	\$20,000	\$1,163,976
SEUBERT, GREG	TRANSIT DIRECTOR	\$86,956	\$55,652	\$21,000	\$1,502,596	POOCH, THOMAS	FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR	\$67,275	\$43,056	\$20,000	\$1,162,506
GIESE, NANETTE	CITY ASSESSOR	\$86,956	\$55,652	\$21,000	\$1,502,596	GIPP, THOMAS	ENGINEER- 10TH YR	\$67,115	\$42,954	\$20,000	\$1,159,746
SKARE, DONALD	PUBLIC WORKS SUPERINTENDENT	\$85,230	\$54,547	\$21,000	\$1,472,771	KOPP, JEREMY	FIRE LIEUT - INSPECTING 7TH YR	\$66,962	\$42,856	\$20,000	\$1,157,111
WERTH, ANN	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR	\$85,143	\$54,491	\$21,000	\$1,471,266	JORDAN, DAVID	CANINE ASSISTED POLICE OFFICER	\$66,659	\$42,662	\$20,000	\$1,151,864
GAULT, EDWARD	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$85,039	\$54,425	\$21,000	\$1,469,476	CLARK, RENEE	TRANSIT OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR	\$66,560	\$42,598	\$20,000	\$1,150,157
PANKOW, MARK	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$84,865	\$54,313	\$21,000	\$1,466,462	GEHIN, SEAN	PROJECT ENGINEER I	\$66,501	\$42,560	\$20,000	\$1,149,133
DUNBAR, CRAIG	POLICE DETECTIVE/LIEUTENANT	\$83,934	\$53,718	\$21,000	\$1,450,381	HANKE, THOMAS	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%	\$66,490	\$42,554	\$20,000	\$1,148,948
KOLB, WILLIAM	POLICE DETECTIVE/LIEUTENANT	\$83,871	\$53,677	\$21,000	\$1,449,291	CORTRIGHT, KEITH	ENGINEER- 10 YR W/ADDL 2%	\$66,412	\$42,504	\$20,000	\$1,147,605
RENTMEESTER, PHILIP	DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF	\$83,821	\$53,646	\$21,000	\$1,448,431	TAUTGES, MARK	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%	\$66,299	\$42,431	\$20,000	\$1,145,646
BOERS, RICHARD	WATER OPER SUPERINTENDENT	\$83,473	\$53,423	\$21,000	\$1,442,417	RENNIE, LISA	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$66,235	\$42,391	\$20,000	\$1,144,546
HAGENBUCHER, GREGOR	R'POLICE CAPTAIN	\$81,200	\$51,968	\$21,000	\$1,403,133	SCHMIDT, BARBARA	FINANCIAL SYSTEM ANALYST	\$66,156	\$42,340	\$20,000	\$1,143,176
DACHEL, DWAYNE	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$81,200	\$51,968	\$21,000	\$1,403,133	KERNTOP, DANIEL	GIS ANALYST	\$66,018	\$42,251	\$20,000	\$1,140,787
PETERSON, THOMAS	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$81,174	\$51,951	\$21,000	\$1,402,682	LECH, GARY	ENGINEER- 10TH YR	\$65,963	\$42,216	\$20,000	\$1,139,844
HEINDEL, LUKE	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$80,583	\$51,573	\$21,000	\$1,392,477	FAEHLING, MICHAEL	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%	\$65,955	\$42,211	\$20,000	\$1,139,695
JUEDES, MICHAEL	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$79,729	\$51,027	\$20,000	\$1,377,724	ROBERS, STEVEN	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%	\$65,681	\$42,036	\$20,000	\$1,134,971
TIPPLE, JAMES	MAYOR	\$79,051	\$50,593	\$20,000	\$1,366,000	HABECK, SCOTT	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%	\$65,495	\$41,917	\$20,000	\$1,131,747
CZARAPATA, PAUL	BATTALION CHIEF	\$75,839	\$48,537	\$20,000	\$1,310,491	UMLAUF, ROY	SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER	\$65,254	\$41,763	\$20,000	\$1,127,590
MOHELNITZKY, RICHARD	PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR	\$74,909	\$47,942	\$20,000	\$1,294,433	FRITSCH, SHAWN	SPEC INV UNIT OFFICER	\$64,792	\$41,467	\$20,000	\$1,119,609
DESANTIS, DAVID	FIRE MARSHAL	\$74,175	\$47,472	\$20,000	\$1,281,736	STROBACH, JEFFREY	DETECTIVE IV	\$64,728	\$41,426	\$20,000	\$1,118,504
BARNES, MATTHEW	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$73,565	\$47,082	\$20,000	\$1,271,208	HOLZ, JENNIFER	DETECTIVE IV	\$64,524	\$41,295	\$20,000	\$1,114,973
BUREK, PETER	TRANSIT OPERATIONS MANAGER	\$73,555	\$47,075	\$20,000	\$1,271,032	HICKS, KEVIN	MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR - 16TH YR	\$64,032	\$40,981	\$20,000	\$1,106,478
HANSON, MARK	Fleet & Facilities Mng	\$73,513	\$47,049	\$20,000	\$1,270,310	MARKS, MARLON	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 5 YR 7%	\$63,919	\$40,908	\$20,000	\$1,104,522
ANDRINGA, ROBERT	PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR	\$73,313	\$46,920	\$20,000	\$1,266,843	LANDRETTI, DAVID	CANINE ASSISTED POLICE OFFICER	\$63,827	\$40,849	\$20,000	\$1,102,927
KOSS, ILA	HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC/INTERIM	\$73,263	\$46,888	\$20,000	\$1,265,978	CORNELL, KEVIN	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$63,636	\$40,727	\$20,000	\$1,099,629
WHALEN, RICHARD	ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$73,016	\$46,730	\$20,000	\$1,261,713	WESSLING, HEATHER	ASST COMM DEVELPM DIRECTOR	\$63,585	\$40,695	\$20,000	\$1,098,756
BLIVEN, BENJAMIN	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$72,375	\$46,320	\$20,000	\$1,250,636	TULISAARI, MICHAEL	ENGINEER- 10TH YR	\$63,585	\$40,695	\$20,000	\$1,098,754
KING, MITCHEL	FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR	\$71,617	\$45,835	\$20,000	\$1,237,541	JURASIN, JOHN	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$63,397	\$40,574	\$20,000	\$1,095,493
OLSON, BRENT	POLICE OFFICER III	\$70,842	\$45,339	\$20,000	\$1,224,158	BARBER, CHRISTOPHER	ENGINEER- 10TH YR	\$63,315	\$40,522	\$20,000	\$1,094,081
ERICKSON, DAVID	WASTEWATER SUPERINTENDENT	\$70,685	\$45,239	\$20,000	\$1,221,444	ADRIAN, ANDREW	ENGINEER-10TH YR	\$63,254	\$40,483	\$20,000	\$1,093,036
FLORY, DOUGLAS	FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR	\$70,358	\$45,029	\$20,000	\$1,215,789	STAHL, BRIAN	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%	\$62,858	\$40,229	\$20,000	\$1,086,194
SANFT, DAVID	FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR	\$70,342	\$45,019	\$20,000	\$1,215,515	KRUZAN, KRAIG	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 7 YR 7%	\$62,745	\$40,157	\$20,000	\$1,084,232
BUCKNER, CORD	DETECTIVE IV	\$69,655	\$44,579	\$20,000	\$1,203,640	HECKENDORF, GARTH	TRANSIT MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	\$62,574	\$40,047	\$20,000	\$1,081,277
	CITY SURVEYOR/CHIEF ENG TECHN	\$69,526	\$44,497	\$20,000	\$1,201,409	PAULS, MELINDA	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$62,494	\$39,996	\$20,000	\$1,079,904
YEAGER, RAYMOND	FIRE LIEUTENANT - 10TH YR	\$69,476	\$44,465	\$20,000	\$1,200,543	REETZ, CLARK	MOTOR PUMP OPERATOR - 16TH YR	\$62,390	\$39,930	\$20,000	\$1,078,106
,	FIRE LIEUT 10YR W/ADDL	\$69,428	\$44,434	\$20,000	\$1,199,716	PRAUSA, HYDEN	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 5 YR 7%	\$62,323	\$39,887	\$20,000	\$1,076,944
	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$69,379	\$44,402	\$20,000	\$1,198,862	PILSNER, MAUREEN	SAFETY OFFICER IV	\$62,275	\$39,856	\$20,000	\$1,076,105
,	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$69,042	\$44,187	\$20,000	\$1,193,054	LUDWIG, BRAD	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 7 YR 7%	\$62,251	\$39,841	\$20,000	\$1,075,699
	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%	\$68,671	\$43,949	\$20,000	\$1,186,627	EBERLE, CHAD	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 10 YR 7%	\$62,221	\$39,822	\$20,000	\$1,075,185
,	PUBLIC HOUSING MANAGER	\$68,609	\$43,910	\$20,000	\$1,185,563	SKIDMORE, GUY	FIREFIGHTER - 10TH YR RATE	\$62,028	\$39,698	\$20,000	\$1,071,844
KLEIN, MARK	POLICE OFFICER IV	\$68,444	\$43,804	\$20,000	\$1,182,707	GEHRING, NICHOLAS	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 5 YR 7%	\$61,978	\$39,666	\$20,000	\$1,070,979

^{1.} Assumes retirement at age 65 after 38 years work.



^{2.} Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.

^{3.} Assumes COLA of 2%/yr

^{4.} Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments